

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: **www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org**,Email: helpdeskiakbopee@amail.com



## Notice No. 64-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 27-06-2019

It has come to the notice of the Board that some miscreants try to tamper with the records like admission card, result score card issued by the NTA and even after downloading the merit list notified by the BOPEE tamper with the same. Board has taken a serious view of these happenings. In this regard the attention of all the candidates is invited to this Notice No. 56-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019 read with Notification No. 54-BOPEE of 2019 dated 25-06-2019 vide which at para 4(3), candidates have been warned of serious consequences as may follow, in case any such case is reported to the Board. As the Board is keeping a constant vigil on such elements, candidates in their own interest are again advised to be careful and not to try to fiddle with the information/data under any circumstances as they will be trapped in view of multi checks in the systems and shall have to face the consequences.

**Errors & Omissions Excepted** 

Prof.(Dr.) B. L. Gupta, | 06 | 20/9

Dated: 27-06-2019

ressional

Controller of Examinations,

**J&K BOPEE** 

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

1) Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Sringgar

2) Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

3) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.

4) Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.

- 5) Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu with largest circulation.
- 6) Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 7) General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar.
- 8) FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 9) Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 10) Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 11) Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.